
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12378 12115 11934 11757 11485 11277 11100 10895 10782 10690 10629 10531 10489 10559 10333 9987 9767 9995 10308 10571 10779 11105 11371 11514 547,661
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,904

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 689 687 681 677 671 668 673 658 636 622 637 657 673 687 689 689 689 32,755
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 689 687 681 677 671 668 673 658 636 622 637 657 673 687 689 689 689 32,755
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 689 687 681 677 671 668 673 658 636 622 637 657 673 687 689 689 689 32,755
PKLGU4 281 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,441
PKLGU5 261 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 12,481
PKLGU6 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,081
TBINU3 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 687 681 677 671 668 673 658 636 622 637 657 673 687 699 699 699 33,088
JMAHU1 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 687 681 677 671 668 673 658 636 622 637 657 673 687 699 699 699 33,088
JMAHU2 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 687 681 677 671 668 673 658 636 622 637 657 673 687 699 699 699 33,088
PKLGU1(MFO 253 247 198 185 164 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 7,839
PKLGU2(MFO 252 246 198 184 163 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 7,830
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 6,507
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 216 212 211 213 204 198 203 198 204 214 181 196 206 214 10,203
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 216 212 211 213 204 198 203 198 204 214 181 196 206 214 10,203
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 218 216 212 211 213 204 198 203 198 204 213 181 196 206 214 10,202
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 356 360 342 332 326 324 319 317 320 309 300 306 299 307 321 274 297 311 321 15,872
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 356 360 342 332 326 324 319 317 320 309 300 306 299 307 321 274 297 311 321 15,871
PGPSBK3A 130 109 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,609
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 10,368
SGRIGT11 217 217 211 193 189 178 189 169 161 157 154 150 148 151 142 134 140 134 140 152 113 132 143 152 7,863
SGRIGT12 217 217 207 191 189 178 189 169 161 157 154 150 148 151 142 134 140 134 140 152 113 132 143 152 7,842
SGRIGT13 217 217 207 191 189 178 188 169 161 157 154 150 148 151 142 134 139 133 140 152 113 132 143 151 7,838
SGRIGT21 217 217 207 191 189 178 188 169 161 157 154 150 148 151 142 134 139 133 140 152 113 132 143 151 7,837
SGRIGT22 217 217 207 191 189 177 188 169 161 157 154 150 148 151 142 134 139 133 140 152 113 132 143 151 7,836
SGRIGT23 217 217 207 191 189 177 188 169 161 156 154 150 148 151 142 134 139 133 140 152 113 132 143 151 7,835
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 328 324 303 322 292 285 280 278 274 273 275 266 260 265 259 266 275 240 257 268 276 13,987
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 348 342 338 332 330 334 322 313 320 312 321 335 284 309 325 336 16,240
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 347 342 338 332 330 334 322 312 320 312 320 335 284 309 324 336 16,166
YPKA 689 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 24,894
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
TBINU1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 687 699 699 699 19,560
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,296
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
PGPSBK3B 130 109 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 429
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 84 60 87 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,181
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 84 60 87 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,181
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 84 0 87 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,121
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 83 0 84 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,117
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,606
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
SYPS 1 100 100 100 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 46 46 46 46 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 900
KNRG 1 49 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 907 900 900 900 900 1061 922 1127 1240 1332 1393 1491 1533 1463 1689 2035 2003 2027 1714 1451 1943 1617 1451 1308 61,598

TOTAL GEN 12251 11988 11807 11630 11358 11150 10973 10768 10655 10563 10502 10404 10362 10432 10206 9860 9640 9868 10181 10444 10652 10978 11244 11387 541,677

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11503 11384 11462 11597 11681 11702 11727 11701 11726 11634 11451 11222 11081 11055 11301 12138 12659 12744 12741 12734 12604 12690 12513 12260 547,661
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,904

17-Mar-13
Sunday



JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,755
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,755
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 32,755
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,441
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 12,481
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,081
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,088
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,088
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,088
PKLGU1(MFO 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 198 249 241 239 236 213 214 225 217 7,839
PKLGU2(MFO 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 198 248 240 239 235 212 213 225 217 7,830
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,507
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 213 208 212 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 203 195 194 203 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,203
KLPPGT14 213 208 212 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 203 195 194 203 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,203
KLPPGT15 213 208 212 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 203 195 194 203 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,202
PGLAGT11 321 312 319 328 333 333 332 333 333 329 318 306 295 293 306 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,872
PGLAGT12 320 312 319 328 333 333 332 333 333 329 318 306 295 293 306 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,871
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,609
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 10,368
SGRIGT11 152 145 150 158 161 161 161 162 161 158 149 140 131 129 139 187 196 189 190 189 192 199 204 194 7,863
SGRIGT12 152 145 150 158 161 161 161 162 161 158 149 140 131 129 139 183 196 188 188 189 190 194 203 194 7,842
SGRIGT13 152 145 150 158 161 161 161 162 161 158 149 140 131 129 139 183 196 188 188 189 190 194 203 194 7,838
SGRIGT21 152 144 150 158 161 161 161 162 161 158 149 140 131 129 139 183 196 188 188 189 190 194 203 194 7,837
SGRIGT22 152 144 150 158 161 161 161 162 161 158 149 140 131 129 139 183 196 188 188 189 190 194 203 194 7,836
SGRIGT23 152 144 150 158 161 161 161 162 161 158 149 140 131 129 139 183 196 188 188 189 190 194 203 194 7,835
SKSPBK1 275 269 274 280 285 285 285 284 285 281 273 264 257 255 265 313 335 321 322 323 326 333 349 332 13,987
TJGSBK1A 335 326 333 343 348 349 347 348 348 343 332 319 308 305 320 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 16,240
TJGSBK1B 335 326 333 343 348 348 347 348 348 343 332 319 307 305 320 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 16,166
YPKA 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 24,894
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 19,560
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,296
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 420
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 350
PGPSBK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 429
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,181
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,181
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,121
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,117
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 40 68 65 63 30 80 30 30 1,606
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 65 62 0 0 0 0 194
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 1,000
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 50 15 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 11 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 1 1 1 5 46 46 46 46 46 39 1 1 1 1 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 85 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1311 1430 1352 1217 1133 1212 1187 1213 1188 1180 1363 1592 1633 1659 1521 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 61,598

TOTAL GEN 11384 11265 11343 11478 11562 11583 11608 11582 11607 11515 11332 11103 10962 10936 11174 12011 12532 12617 12614 12607 12477 12563 12386 12133 541,677




